



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 15 OF 2025 IN**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 6731 OF 2023**

Mohd. Zuber Javed Sk. Qayyum

Vs.

Syed Kamroddin Syed Ismail and another

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri P.A. Kadu, Advocate for petitioners  
Shri S.V. Narale, AGP for respondent/State

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND  
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 27.02.2026**

Vide order dated 13.02.2026, we had requested the Assistant Government Pleader to place before us the calculations regarding payment of subsistence allowance, in the backdrop of statutory rules in that regard.

2. Today, the learned Assistant Government Pleader tenders across the Bench a copy of the calculations made accordingly.

3. The learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to go through it and make submissions in that regard.

4. In that view of the matter, stand over to 13.03.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

*Jayashree..*