



959.cp.15.2025 in wp.6731.2023 aw 960.cp.16.2025 in wp.6744.2023.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 15 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 6731 OF 2023

(Mohd Zuber Javed Sk. Qayyum V/s Syed Kamroddin Syed Ismail & Anr.)

AND

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 16 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 6744 OF 2023

(Nuzhat Farheen Sk. Qaiyyum V/s Syed Kamroddin Syed Ismail & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P. A. Kadu, Advocate for Petitioner in both the Petitions.

Mr. N. Z. Mirza, Advocate for Respondent No.1 in both the Petitions.

Mr. S. V. Narale, AGP for Respondent No.2/State in both the Petitions.

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : MAY 05, 2026.

. This Court, vide order dated 13/3/2026, has directed the Petitioner as also the Respondent No.1 to make appropriate calculations as per their own assessment and appear before the Respondent No.2/Education Officer on 25/3/2026.

2. Mr. Narale, the learned AGP appearing for the State has placed on record the communication dated 5/5/2026 stating therein that due to unfortunate death in the family of the Education Officer hearing could not be conducted and now the

hearing is fixed on 8/5/2026. The said communication is taken as an undertaking to the Court and marked as 'X' for identification.

3. In that view of the matter, list both the matters for further consideration and reporting compliance on 9th June, 2026.

[NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.]

[SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.]